505423914 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5470705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY SINCLAIR	10/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSON CLINICAL PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 29, 525 COLLINS ST
City:	MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16252107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400 Email: pierre@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: **BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP** Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RICE-200CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL L. FRANCIS
SIGNATURE:	/Carol L. Francis, Reg. No. 36,513/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=RICE-200 Assignment - Dr Rodney Sinclair Signed#page1.tif source=RICE-200 Assignment - Dr Rodney Sinclair Signed#page2.tif source=RICE-200 Assignment - Dr Rodney Sinclair Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048864 FRAME: 0542 505423914

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made on the date on which it is last signed by a party

between the party named in item 1 of the Schedule (Assignor)

and the party named in item 2 of the Schedule (Assignee)

BACKGROUND

A. The Assignor has assigned to the Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest whatsoever and

wherever subsisting in the patent application and all intellectual property rights relating to the

foregoing set out in item 3 of the Schedule (Patent Application).

B. The parties wish to confirm that all of the Assignor's right, title and interest whatsoever and

wherever subsisting in the Patent Application have vested in the Assignee.

IT IS AGREED

1. The parties confirm that all of the Assignor's right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever

subsisting in the Patent Application have vested in the Assignee, including, for the avoidance of

doubt, the following rights: (a) any rights to file any corresponding application based on the

Application such as a divisional application, a continuation or a continuation in part and any rights

arising from any such filing; (b) any rights to be granted patents in respect of the Application and

any corresponding application based on the Application and all rights arising from any such patent;

and (c) any rights to sue for infringement of any of the rights described in paragraphs (a) and (b)

above, occurring before the date of this Deed.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors,

assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor and Assignors respective

heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor hereby warrants and represents that Assignor has not entered into any assignment.

contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby requests that any patents issuing from the Applications in the United States,

Australia, other foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol or

treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of the

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns:

5. This Deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties submit to the non-exclusive

jurisdiction of the courts of that State.

PATENT REEL: 048864 FRAME: 0543

EXECUTED AS A DEED

Sole Director and Sole Company Secretary

Signed for and on behalf of Dr Rodney Sinclair Pty Ltd with Sole Director and Sole Company Secretary in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001

Signature:	Witness signature:
Date: 28 October 2015	Date: 28 October 2015
Rodney Sinclair	Sharan Ness
Sole Director and Sole Company Secretary	Witness name (print)
accordance with section 127 of the Corporations	Act 2001
Signature of authorised officer	Witness signature
Date: 28 October 2015	Date: 28 October 2015
Rodney Sinclair	Sharon Ness

Witness name (print)

PATENT REEL: 048864 FRAME: 0544

SCHEDULE

- Assignor Dr Rodney Sinclair Pty Ltd, Level 2, 2 Wellington Parade, East Melbourne, Victoria, 3002, Australia.
- 2. Assignee Samson Clinical Pty Ltd, Level 29, 525 Collins St, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia.
- 3. Patent Application -

Official No.	Country	r Title	Filing Date	Status
2014904327	ÁU	Detection and treatment of excessive hair shedding	29 October 2014	Pending

PATENT REEL: 048864 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 04/11/2019